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Phone: (620} 276-2901

Garden City Field Office Ch
4 Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

2508 Johns Street s .
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resauices www.agricullure ks.gov

Jackie MoeClaskey, Seerelary Sim Brownback, Goyvernm

Pavid W, Bartickl Chiel Engineer
Michael AL Mever, Wiater Conmissioner

May 25, 2017

PELAJO PROPERTIES
SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD
POTTSTOWN PA 19465

RE: Application to Change the Place of Use
File Nos. 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004.

Dear Ms. Hudson:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Ovder Approving Application for Change in Place of
Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irigated by these files. The
authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to
provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the
beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the

enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment
for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to

discuss a specific file.
Sincerely,

7 SN

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Comumissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

e
On this 'Zé day of May 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
to Change the Place of Use under Water Right, 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004 dated
May 25, 2017, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

PELAJO PROPERTIES
SUSAN B. HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD
POTTSTOWN PA 19465

Copy provided to GMD#3

TN

Division of Water Resources



Subfnit cc;mpleled application {o: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Karsas Department of Agriculture

D‘ivision of Water Resources APPLECATEQN FOR APPROVAL
Field Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
" Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE

Stockton -- (785} 425-6787
Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
hitp:/fagriculiure ks.qovidwr

STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A, 82a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. [f change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s} of diversion andfor ptace of use. CCRIVEL
Q-0 A
File No. 40992 APR TG 201/
1. Appiication is hereby made for approvat of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both): .,H{W\‘(';rf\f']'i;,‘;‘f“\
B4 Place of Use [ Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions describad below.
The source of supply is: B Groundwaler '] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD _ POTTSTOWN PA 19465
Phone Number: ({ ) Emall address:
Name and address of Water Use Corraspondent: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSON
1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently autharized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PREPPELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSONERHES:
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 12465

(If there is more than one landowner, altach supplemental sheets as necessary.}

NEY WY sWH SE% TOTAL

Sec, Twp. Range || NEW | NWYX | SWHX | SEM || NEM | NWY | SWJY | SEM || NEM | NWY § SWh | SEV || NEY I NWYW | SWi | SEX ACRES
19 33 37w 34 | 34 | 34 | 34 136

30 33 37w | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 |37.08{37.2 | 40 || 40 |37.32|37.44] 40 || 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 || e20.04
24 33 38w 3 | 13 | 36 [ 40 || 40 | a6 | 13 | 36 | 34 | 34 | 34 | 34 386

4, [fthis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that lhe place of use be changed {o:
Owner of Land —--- NAME: PELAJO PROPRELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSONERTIES-
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
(If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental shests as necessary.)

NEY% NW¥% SV SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Rangs || NE¥ | Nwi | sW¥% | sEv || NEv | Nwi ] swin | SE% || NEx [ hw | sy | sEX || NEX | Nwi | swy | sEx ACRES
=3 [
19 33 37w - 7. 3 3 31, 1| 3 124
=0
30 33 3tw 13 36 40 36 40 |37.08.} 37.2 | 40 40 |37.32137.441 37 36 40 36 13 556.04
24 33 38w 13 36 40 36 36 13 36 40 1 40 36 13 36 31 3 31 H 499
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ AU CUigy Recelof Date Y18 1" check# I3 L

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion: )
One in the Quarter of the : Quarter of the Quarter

of Section oTownship ___ -0 South, Range (EMW),
in County, Kansas, -~ feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
AuthorizedRate Authorized Quidntity _ Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer Do, - @FS__ feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed  [] This ;iﬁ-f)ii‘rt will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Compieie onty if chantie is reguested)

One in the Quarterofthe _Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EANV),
in County, Kansas, faet Norlh feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point fs: [J Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized poini_of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/WVY,
in County, Kansas, _____ TeetNorth feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorzed Quantity  Depthof well (feat)

(DWR use only: ComputeriDNo, ____ GPS _ . feet North  feaf West)
1 This point wili not be changed  [[] Thig point will be changed as follows:

Pronosed point of diversion: (Complete only If chatige is reguested)

One in the Quarier of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Seclion , Townshin South, Range (EAV),
in County, Kansas, _____ o feetNorth ~ feel West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed welt depth (feety

This pointis: [7] Additional Well ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
fﬁetdof the eéisting poinft of diversion, indicate its location on
. the diagram below in refation to the existing point of diversion.
no change fo well location - (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
' represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
~ Marth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? []Yes [XI No 00 50 0 2| 100
__JlliltIII_I_IIIIIIIIL
When do you propose to complete the new point of - _ ]
diversion? . — ]
A= + - + —140
If the point of diversion is a well: - _ ]
16 POt O GVETSIon s & e West OF—1 0 E[ 000X ] 1110 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old weli? - - -
e 4+ — +  —80
{b) When will this be done? B - ]
sENEARRNN AN N R
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 Si:l . A0 100
OL
attached? [JYes [.]No Sealoi™ = 100
. 13b. if the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 fest from the existing point of

diversion, attach a fopographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within ane-half mite of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. Far surface
waler sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mite
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



/

\WPPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 40892

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Conifnued: The presenlly authorized place of use is;
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B, HUDSON
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465

NE% NWY SWH% SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Range )| NEW | NW¥ | SW¥ | SEX || NE% | NWX | SWY | SE% jI'NEW | NWY | sWi | SE% | NEX | NwY¥ | swy | SE% ACRES
25 33 38w 36 13 36 40 40 36 13 36 32 40 40 40 402
35 33 38w 3251325825 13256 130
36 33 38w 40 40 40 40 40 1312 13t2931.2 | 23t 2 32 {23121 31.2)31.2[31.2 543.2
Owner of Land ---- NAME: VYERNAISEDWARD CIONES—2995 HWY-50-GRANBJUNETION-CO-81503—
ADDRESS: KENNETH M & MILDRED GREENWOOD PO BOX O HUGOTON K8 §7951
NEX NW Y SWH SEY% TOTAL
Sec,  Twp. Range || NEW | NWY% | SWi | SEX | NEV | Nw | swy | SEY% || NEY [ Nw | SWH | SEX || NEY | nwy | swi | SE% ACRES
25 33 38w 13 36 40 36 125
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS;
NE% NW % SWH SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEX | NW [ sWy | SEY || NEX | NWY% | swi | SE% [ NEY | Nwy | sWi | SE% || NEX | Nw | SWu | SEX ACRES
4, Confinued: If this application is for a change in place of use, il is proposed that the place of use he changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSANB. HUDSON
ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD  POTTSTOWN PA 19465
NEX NWY% SW¥% SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range | NEVI | NWY | SWY% | SEY% || NEY | Nwy | swWi | SEK [ NEY | Nwy | swi | SEX | NEW | Wwu | swr | SEx AGRES
25 33 38w 36 | 13 | 36 | 40 || 40 [ 36 | 13 | 36 || 28 | 35 | 38 | 36 387
35 33 38w 3 31 31 X 124
36 33 38w 35 37 [39.56) 40 |[312)31.2 1312 (N2 (3123123121312 8t213121 3121312 525.88
Owner of Land —- NAME: YERNAA-8& EDWARD CJONES—2995 HWY-50-GCRAND-JUNCTION-GO-81503- /#1n)0
ADDRESS: KENNETH M & MILDRED GREENWOOD PO BOX O HUGOTON KS 67951
NEYX% NW Y SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Rangs i NEW | NWY | SWi% | SEY% | NEX | NWY | SWi | SEV [ NEW | NWY | SWH | SE¥ || NEW | Nwii | SWi4 | SEX ACRES
25 33 38w 13 36 40 36 125
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEX NW % SWH SEM TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | NWY | SW¥% | SEX E NEX | NwY | SWi | SE% || NE% | NW% | Wi | SEX || NE% | Nwi | SWi | SE4 ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 {Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.






14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversicn, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently autherized place(s) of use identified in this application?
{1 VYes {_1No (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected If this application is approved as requested?

[ Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c} If this application is not approved expediticusly, will there be subsianfial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes [1No {If no, afl owners must sign this application.)

If the application propeses a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (atlach notarized statement authorizing representation}.

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in this a?icatlon arg true, correct and c%mplete.
Dated at 5 T e , igansasq this @"7_"? day of \5(’;;0 '7é’fﬂ-é’ e 20 /&
o w;f!wmwﬂzf Q«u.,;LgnQ B . [~ s-a.[n,g;:, FTDF?—QPGAKJQL;M Lt
(Owner) - {Spouse) .
Sovsaw B, Hulsew
jase Prlnt) (Please Print)
v -
//y// s /f‘/(;-p{;* Q/X)/L{/\“ e (}/l/ # (’C”i{).
(Qwrier) (Spouse)
HMildred Greenwood Revocable Trust
(Please Prmt) / (Please Print)
N LY feolos [ i er
f L [Ownen) ' (Spouse}

_Kenneth M. Greenwood Revocable Trust
(Please Print) {Please Prinf}

State of Kansas i 55
County of /?5’?5 7/f

I here zertify  that the for going application was signed in my presence and sworn to hefore me this ~=2_(:? day of
5{? fwm. 7f=(

,;'/’
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA S
NOTARIAL SEAL e T o M
Robert M. Rowland, Notary Publle } = pr //’
7 South Goventry Twp., Chesler Coutty Notary Public

o A )4
My Commission Expires ’*-/!,!/ i §9UI & "bmmisq;on cxpues July 5, 201

myv
R T T Bt

RS s T AN

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED To be ccmplete ail Of the applicable porilons of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed {o the application and nolarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the placs of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee sef
forth in the schedule helow: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 festorless . .. ... ... .. . . e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . .. ... .. . o i o $200
(3) Applicationtochangethe place of USe . .. ..o i e [$200)

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014} Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APL..OVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE .AD IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.5.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁrovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly centained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 40992

1. A change application was received on n@ﬂ"‘lb‘ /&, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referénced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the piace of use. [ Applicable [} Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion auihorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion. L] Applicable F*i"Not Applicable

4, The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actugﬁy be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [J Applicable M'Not Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is & well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with KA.R. 5-6-13. [} Applicable Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 201°7 or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in cecordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K. A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the lotal quantity of water diverted
annually {o the Chisf Errk\?ineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable [ Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2016, or within any
authorlzed extension of time. By March 1, 2017 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been compleled, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

1 Applicable PdNot Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice, [ Applicable [3-Noi Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall ba installed, operaled and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. " Applicable [ Not Epplicable

10. Addiional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes HNo

11. In accordance with K.S,A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized piace(scR of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Faifure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

feet from the previously

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Administrative Anpeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right {o a hearing in accordance with K. AR, 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service atlached herelo. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with }ﬂhA.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the dale shown
on the Certificate of Setvice.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 05/16/2014)

Page 4

By: // (/ / ///‘""L“*

# Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): _THOMAS . (VLGS

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Mo S 7017

Date of Issuance:

State of Kansas )

. ) 88
County of I 1mm am/ )
Acknowledged beforeeme on Wow 25 2017

by Thomas ¥ \\\\a\’w f\\.%

SUE KEENY

My Appointment Expires
Jung 8, 2018

My commission expires: _fi=

" (Notary Seal)
File No.



STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss:

A
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this Lk “day of April, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came
MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the MILDRED GREENWOOD REVOCABLE
TRUST DATED DECEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me to be the same
person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly
acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
seal, the day and year last above written.

NOTARY PUb'EC 5\‘ l ns
- WAY ';é‘r
E‘?{J&&%E‘{nﬂ‘l i Expues

u’

kf\\ém Amj ;;j '~ 1%;2, &/

Notary Public

STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss:

4\'»

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this \, day of April, 2017, before me,
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Cour County and State aforesaid, came
MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the KENNETH M. GREENWOOD
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me to
be the same person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly
acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
seal, the day and year last above written.

\Q @"”&"’A\/‘{uﬁﬁﬂ é;ﬂ:{?@;t

i Notary Public




Pelajo place of use
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